IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF TEXAS

MISC. DOCKET NO. 91- (1)(1)(6)(6)

ORDER APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT

On this day came on to be considered the Petition of the State Bar of Texas to approve a budget amendment in the amount of \$33,110.00 for the conducting of the judicial poll approved and adopted by the Court on May 28, 1991. The Court having considered the Petition on file herein, and being of the opinion that the same is well taken, hereby authorizes the \$33,110.00 expenditure and further authorizes the budget amendment for the purpose of conducting the judicial poll.

By the Court en banc, in chambers, this 30^{44} day of Angust, 1991.

Han K. M. O. Thomas R. Phillips, Chief

Raul A. Gonzalez, Justice

Oscar H. Mauzy, Justice htower, Justice

Nat Justice Hecht, han Ż Lloyd Justice Doggett, John Cprnyn, Justi **t**e Bob Gammage ce ust

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF TEXAS

PETITION FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS:

The State Bar of Texas, acting by and through its Board of Directors, petitions the Court for a budget amendment, and in support thereof would show the Court as follows:

I.

On May 28, 1991, this Honorable Court approved and adopted the 1991-1992 budget of the State Bar of Texas with the stipulation that the budget be amended to include the judicial poll at the expense of \$33,110.00.

II.

In accordance with this Court's instruction, the State Bar of Texas is now petitioning the Court for the \$33,110.00 budget amendment.

PRAYER

The State Bar of Texas prays that the Court approve a budget amendment permitting the amendment to the budget of \$33,110.00 for the conducting of the judicial poll.

SIGNED this 13th day of augent _, 1991. Karen R nson Joh

Executive Director State Bar of Texas

ATTEST:

R.

Interim General Counsel State Bar of Texas